THE DATASHEET OF
MAX5513EUA+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX5512–MAX5515 are dual, 8-bit, ultra-low-
power, voltage-output, digital-to-analog converters
(DACs) offering Rail-to-Rail® buffered voltage outputs.
The DACs operate from a 1.8V to 5.5V supply and con-

8-Bit, Voltage-Output DACs
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3066; Rev 0; 1/04
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
* EP = Exposed paddle (internally connected to GND).
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX5512EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX5513EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX5514ETC -40°C to +85°C 12 Thin QFN-EP*
MAX5515ETC -40°C to +85°C 12 Thin QFN-EP*
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Inc.
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
Selector Guide
PART OUTPUTS REFERENCE TOP MARK
MAX5512EUA Unity gain External —
MAX5513EUA Unity gain Internal —
MAX5514ETC Force sense External AACI
MAX5515ETC Force sense Internal AACJ
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
OUTA
GND
VDD
OUTBREFIN(MAX5512)
REFOUT(MAX5513)
DIN
SCLK
CS
MAX5512